FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Amedee to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 17 by Representative Romero

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "Hurricane" and before "to" delete "Laura," and insert "Laura or
- 3 Hurricane Delta,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "to the" and before "and," delete "hurricane," and insert "hurricanes,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 17, after "2020," and before "drastically" insert "and Hurricane Delta, which
- 8 made landfall in October of 2020,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the end of line 7, delete the period "." and insert "or Hurricane Delta."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the end of line 10, delete "hurricane." and insert "hurricanes."